low end and with little investment initiatives and technolo-
gy up-gradation. The units started recently employing latest 
technologies and equipments for better quality, production 
and efficiency. These units are in Palsana industrial area.

Out of 400 textile units, one hundred and forty-six (146) 
units are of small scale, one hundred and sixty-eight (168) 
are medium size and the balance eighty six (86) units fall 
under large scale category.

Table 14: Classification of clusters based on micro, small, 
medium and large

Category Numbers

Small 146

Medium 168

Large 86

Total 400

Around 37% of the total units are small whereas 42% are